Charles Sturt
University

Australian Graduate School of Policing and Security

School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff
Faculty of Business, Justice and Behavioural Sciences

Orientation

Safe U @
CSu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

All roles

Centre for Customs and Excise Studies

Orientation

Safe U @
CSuU
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

All roles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4

Centre for Law and Justice

Orientation

Safe U @
CSsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

All roles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4

School of Business

Orientation

Safe U @
CSuU
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

All roles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4




Charles Sturt
University

School of Computing, Mathematics and Engineering

School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff
Faculty of Business, Justice and Behavioural Sciences

Orientation

Safe U @
CSuU
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

All roles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4

Consultation (China only)

X

X

X

X

X

330

55

Contact (China only)

330

55

Other (China only)

330

55

Travel (China only)

330

5.5

School of Policing Studies

Orientation

Safe U @
CSsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

All roles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4

School of Psychology

Orientation

Safe U @
Csu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

X

X

X

X

X

240

4




==| Charles Sturt
|$/ University

School of Education

School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff
Faculty of Arts and Education

Orientation

Safe U @
CSsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

Allroles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4

School of Indigenous Australian Stud

ies

Orientation

Safe U @
Ccsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

Allroles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4

School of Information and Communication Studies

Orientation

Safe U @
Ccsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

Allroles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4

School of Social Work and Arts

Orientation

Safe U @
Ccsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

Allroles

X

X

X

X

X

240

4




==| Charles Sturt
University

~
IS

Biosecurity Training Centre

School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff

Faculty of Science and Health

Orientation

Safe U @
CSsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

All roles

Centre for Rural Dentistry and Oral Health

Orientation

Safe U @
CSuU
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

Dental & Oral Health Clinics and Simulation Clinic -
Clinical Educator

School of Allied Health, Exercise and Sports Sciences

Orientation

Safe U @
CSsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

Lecturing - not required on campus

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

390

6.5

Lecturing - required on campus

X

X

X

X

X

X

360

6

Clinical Education (on campus clinic)

300

Clinical Education (not required on campus,
attends by telehealth)

240

Research Assistant, Fellow, Project Worker

360

Marking

240




==| Charles Sturt
University

N
IS

School of Dentistry and Medical Sciences

School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff

Faculty of Science and Health

Orientation

Safe U @
Ccsu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

Teaching (lecture or tutorial) - not required on
campus

270

45

Teaching (lecture or tutorial) - required on campus

Casual academic work (other than teaching) - not
required on campus

Casual academic work (other than teaching) -
required on campus

Casual in MRS discipline, working in lab and not a
qualified AHPRA registered, EPA licenced
radiographer

School of Nursing, Paramedicine and Healthcare Sciences

Orientation

Safe U @
Csu
(Your Safety)

Information
security
awareness

Academic
Integrity

Child Safety

Copyright
for teaching

Higher
Eduction
Standards
Framework
Awareness

Fire
Emergency

Emergency
Procedure
Management

ESOS
Framework
Awareness
@ Charles

Sturt

Foreign
Interference
Awareness

Fraud and
Corruption

Research
Integrity

Research
Data

IT
Fundamentals

Animal
Ethics

Chemical
Safety

Human
Ethics

Radiation
Safety

Total
Workload
allocation

required

Total
Workload
allocation

required

(30 min)

(15 min)

(15 min)

(120 min)

(60 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

(30 min)

30 min)

(min)

(hrs)

Teaching -not required on campus

X

X

X

X

X

X

270

45

Teaching - required on campus

X

X

X

X

X

X

330

55

Casual academic work (other than teaching) - not
required on campus

240

Casual academic work (other than teaching) -
required on campus

Clinical Educator - required on campus

Clinical Educator - not required on campus




— Chgrles .Sturt School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff
IS/ University Faculty of Science and Health

School of Rural Medicine

Higher ESOS
Safe U @ Inf ti Educti E F k Forei Total Total
afe nformation uction mergenc ramewor| reign L

. . ° a- ° Academic . Copyright i orelg Fraud and Research i Radiation Workload Workload

Orientation CSuU security i Child Safety i Standards Procedure Awareness | Interference i ) i i
Integrity for teaching Corruption Integrity allocation allocation

(Your Safety) | awareness Framework @ Charles Awareness . .
required required
Awareness

Hospital inductions carried out in a clinical
environmental - not required on campus

Lecturing/ workshop presentation for a conference ———

Tutorial covering years 1or 2 when leave is taken
and cannot be covered with school staff

Three Rivers Department of Rural Health

Higher ESOS
SafeU@ | Informati Educti E F k | Forei Total Total
afe nformation uction mergenc ramewor| L

. . i Academic Copyright gency oreign Fraud and Research Radiation Workload Workload

Orientation CSsu security ) ) Standards Procedure Awareness | Interference . i . .
Integrity for teaching Corruption Integrity allocation allocation

(Your Safety) | awareness Framework @ Charles Awareness . i
required required
Awareness

Casual clincal Superwsors ___




