

School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff

Faculty of Business, Justice and Behavioural Sciences

Australian Graduate School of Policing and Security

Role	Orientation	CSU	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency			Interference	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	х	x	х	x															240	4

Centre for Customs and Excise Studies

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Procedure	ESOS Framework Awareness @ Charles Sturt	Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	x	x	х	х															240	4

Centre for Law and Justice

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management		Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	х	x	х	х															240	4

School of Business

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management		Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	х	х	x	х															240	4



School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff

Faculty of Business, Justice and Behavioural Sciences

School of Computing, Mathematics and Engineering

Role		Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)			Child Safety		Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	Sturt	Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	x	х	х	x	x															240	4
Consultation (China only)	x	х	х	х	х					x	х	х								330	5.5
Contact (China only)	x	x	х	x	х					x	х	x								330	5.5
Other (China only)	х	х	х	х	х					х	х	х								330	5.5
Travel (China only)	x	х	х	x	x					x	х	х								330	5.5

School of Policing Studies

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management		Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	х	х	х	х															240	4

School of Psychology

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	ESOS Framework Awareness @ Charles Sturt	Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	x	х	х	х	х															240	4



School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff Faculty of Arts and Education

Scho	ol of	Education	

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	ESOS Framework Awareness @ Charles Sturt	Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	x	х	х	х															240	4

School of Indigenous Australian Studies

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	Awareness	Interference	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	х	х	х	х															240	4

School of Information and Communication Studies

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management		Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	х	х	х	х															240	4

School of Social Work and Arts

Role	Orientation	CSU	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency			Interference	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	х	х	х	х	х															240	4



School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff Faculty of Science and Health

Biosecurity Training Centre

Role	Orientation	CSU	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management		Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
All roles	x	х	х	x	x															240	4

Centre for Rural Dentistry and Oral Health

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management		Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
Dental & Oral Health Clinics and Simulation Clinic - Clinical Educator	x	x	x	x	x		x	x	х	x		x			x		x		x	480	8

School of Allied Health, Exercise and Sports Sciences

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	ESOS Framework Awareness @ Charles Sturt	Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
Lecturing - not required on campus	x	x	x	x	х	x	x			x	x	x								390	6.5
Lecturing - required on campus	x	x	x	х	х	х	х	х	х											360	6
Clinical Education (on campus clinic)	x	x	x	х	х			х	х											300	5
Clinical Education (not required on campus, attends by telehealth)	x	x	x	х	х															240	4
Research Assistant, Fellow, Project Worker	x	x	x	х	х								x	х		х		х		360	6
Marking	x	х	х	х	х															240	4



School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff Faculty of Science and Health

School of Dentistry and Medical Sciences

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	ESOS Framework Awareness @ Charles Sturt	Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
Teaching (lecture or tutorial) - not required on campus	х	x	x	х	х	x														270	4.5
Teaching (lecture or tutorial) - required on campus	x	x	x	х	х	x		x	x											330	5.5
Casual academic work (other than teaching) - not required on campus	х	x	х	х	х															240	4
Casual academic work (other than teaching) - required on campus	х	x	х	х	х			x	х											300	5
Casual in MRS discipline, working in lab and not a qualified AHPRA registered, EPA licenced radiographer	х	x	х	х	х			х	х										х	330	5.5

School of Nursing, Paramedicine and Healthcare Sciences

Role	Orientation		Information security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	ESOS Framework Awareness @ Charles Sturt	Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
Teaching -not required on campus	х	x	х	x	х	х														270	4.5
Teaching - required on campus	х	x	х	x	x	х		х	x											330	5.5
Casual academic work (other than teaching) - not required on campus	х	х	х	х	х															240	4
Casual academic work (other than teaching) - required on campus	х	х	х	х	х			х	x											300	5
Clinical Educator - required on campus	х	х	х	x	х			х	x											300	5
Clinical Educator - not required on campus	х	х	х	х	х															240	4



School requirements for Mandatory Module Matrix: Casual academic staff

Faculty of Science and Health

School of Rural Medicine

Role		CSU (Your Safety)	security awareness	Academic Integrity	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Awareness	Emergency	Management	@ Charles Sturt	Awareness	Fraud and Corruption		Research Data (30 min)	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety 30 min)	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
Hospital inductions carried out in a clinical environmental - not required on campus	x	x	х	х	х															240	4
Lecturing/ workshop presentation for a conference	x	x	х	х	х	x		x	x											330	5.5
Tutorial covering years 1 or 2 when leave is taken and cannot be covered with school staff	x	x	х	х	х			х	x											300	5

Three Rivers Department of Rural Health

Role	Orientation	Safe U @ CSU (Your Safety)	Information security awareness	Academic	Child Safety	Copyright for teaching	Higher Eduction Standards Framework Awareness	Fire Emergency	Emergency Procedure Management	ESOS Framework Awareness @ Charles Sturt	Foreign Interference Awareness	Fraud and Corruption	Research Integrity	Research Data	IT Fundamentals	Animal Ethics	Chemical Safety	Human Ethics	Radiation Safety	Total Workload allocation required	Total Workload allocation required
	(30 min)	(15 min)	(15 min)	(120 min)	(60 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	(30 min)	30 min)	(min)	(hrs)
Casual clinical supervisors	x	х	x	х	x		x													270	4.5